OP \$40.00 6276205

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM684081

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tides Advocacy		10/27/2021	Non-Profit Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Tides Center	
Street Address:	1012 Torney Avenue	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94129	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6276205	ZEALOUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022045946

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-464-0350

Email: trademarks@tristerross.com

Correspondent Name: Karen A. Post

Address Line 1: 1666 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20009

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen A. Post
SIGNATURE:	/Karen A. Post/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=ZEALOUS trademark assignment signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007475 FRAME: 0335

ASSIGNMENT

Tides Advocacy, a California non-profit corporation, is the owner of the following mark and registration: ZEALOUS (Reg. No. 6,276,205).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Tides Advocacy hereby transfers and assigns to The Tides Center, a California non-profit corporation, with an address of 1012 Torney Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94129, all of its right, title and interest in and to the above mark and registration, including the goodwill associated therewith, effective as of April 28, 2021.

By

Eric Brown

Director, Legal, Risk and Compliance

Date:

RECORDED: 10/27/2021

10-27-2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007475 FRAME: 0336